| Form PTO-1595 - RECC 02 - 11 - (Rev. 10/02)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                         |
|---|--|
|   | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |
|   |  |
| Tab settings S S Table Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks   | 6944 Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                  |
|   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 9 9  |  |
| Moo-Won Byun  | Name: Optiroad, Inc.   |
|   | Internal Address:  |
|   |  |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | St. Fl. Karraman Bldg. 705.00  |
| ·<br>   | Street Address: 5th Fl., Keun-young Bldg. 735-32 Yeoksam-Dong, Kangnam gu            |
| ⊠ Assignment □ Merger   |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: Seoul Country: Korea Zip: 135-080  |
| ☐ Other   | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No                                |
| Execution Date: February 3, 2004  | n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)                       |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):  | 10 F   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application   | n, the execution date of the application is:   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| 10/019,611  | B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No  |
| Additional numbers att  | ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1                              |
| Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  |
| Internal Address:   |  |
| III.GITIGI AUGI 633.  |  |
|   | account account  |
| Street Address: Gateway Tower West  | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| 15 West South Temple, Suite 900   |  |
| City: Salt Lake City State: Litah 7:n. 04404  | 13-0763  |
| City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                    |
| DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature  | 60   |
| 9. Statement and signature.   | 11<br>60.00  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.               | reation is true and correct and any attached copy  February 6, 2004  Signature  Date |
| From D. Milds   | 5  |
| Evan R. Witt  Name of Person Signing  | February 6, 2004 Solution Signature Date   |
| , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with  | required cover sheet information to:   |
|   | irector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                                      |
| ,   | 10/2004  |
|   | / 100  |

PATENT REEL: 014957 FRAME: 0334

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIO |
|--------------------------|
|--------------------------|

Docket Number (Optional) 3317.2.2

I, <u>Moo-Won Byun</u>, whose residence and post office address is as stated below next to my name, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>MULTIPLE CHANNEL DUCT ASSEMBLY FOR CABLES</u>

Whereas, Optiroad Inc. a corporation of Korea herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 5th Floor, Keun-young Bldg., 735-32, Yeoksam-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-080, Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 3rd day of February, 2004, at Seoul. Korea

Moo-Won Byun

102-1306, Hyundai Apt. 39/7, 413-1 Poongnap-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul

Korea 138-040

RECORDED: 02/09/2004